Axial Flow Fan And
Centrifugal Fan
A Regal Brand
configuration. Fan selection chart (full
solidity in 12"  to 60", Full/half solidity
in 75") and general arrangement
dimensions are given in Table -1 & 2

■ Louvre Shutter
■ Wall Cowl and Bird Screen
■ Filter / Filter Frame with adapter
cone
■ Dampers
MARATHON Electric Bifurcated Fans
are available from sizes 19" to 75".
These fans are used to handle
hazardous air, where motors are kept
outside the air stream.
Flame Proof Fans :
2
FAN MODEL MOTOR RATING L L1 A B C D E F G K M N P
12K/K37-P2 0.37 kW 2 POLE
12K/K55-P2 0.55 kW 2 POLE
15J/K37-P4 0.37 kW 4 POLE
15J/K55-P2 0.55 kW 2 POLE
15J/K75-P2 0.75 kW 2 POLE
15J/1K1-P2 1.1 kW 2 POLE
15J/1K5-P2 1.5 kW 2 POLE 406
19J/K37-P4 0.37 kW 4 POLE
19J/K75-P4 0.75 kW 4 POLE
19J/1K5-P2 1.5 kW 2 POLE 420 225 483 541 311 483 438 8 14 40x6 36 14 640
19J/2K2-P2 2.2 kW 2 POLE 450
19J/3K7-P2 3.7 kW 2 POLE 520
24J/K37-P6 0.37 kW 6 POLE
24J/K55-P6 0.55 kW 6 POLE
24J/K75-P4 0.75 kW 4 POLE
24J/1K1-P4 1.1 kW 4 POLE
24J/1K5-P4 1.5 kW 4 POLE 430
24J/2K2-P4 2.2 kW 4 POLE 460
30J/K55-P6 0.55 kW 6 POLE
30J/K75-P6 0.75 kW 6 POLE 225
30J/1K1-P6 1.1 kW 6 POLE 450
30J/1K5-P6 1.5 kW 6 POLE 480 280 762 821 483 762 711 12 14 40x6 36 18 920
30J/1K5-P4 1.5 kW 4 POLE 450 225
30J/2K2-P4 2.2 kW 4 POLE 480
30J/3K7-P4 3.7 kW 4 POLE 280
30J/5K5-P4 5.5 kW 4 POLE
38J/1K5-P6 1.5 kW 6 POLE 510
38J/2K2-P6 2.2 kW 6 POLE 560
38J/3K7-P6 3.7 kW 6 POLE 280 36
38J/5K5-P6 5.5 kW 6 POLE
38J/5K5-P4 5.5 kW 4 POLE 560 965 1035 597 965 914 16 18 65x6 18 1160
38J/7K5-P4 7.5 kW 4 POLE 590
38J/11K-P4 11 kW 4 POLE
38J/15K-P4 15 kW 4 POLE
38J/18K5-P4 18.5 kW 4 POLE 870 –
48J/5K5-P6 5.5 kW 6 POLE 640
48J/7K5-P6 7.5 kW 6 POLE 770 305 41
48J/11K-P6 11 kW 6 POLE 770
48J/15K-P6 15 kW 6 POLE 870
48J/18K5-P6 18.5 kW 6 POLE 910 1219 1289 737 1220 1143 20 18 65x6 76 22 1480
48J/18K5-P4 18.5 kW 4 POLE 870 500 41
48J/22K-P4 22 kW 4 POLE 870
48J/30K-P4 30 kW 4 POLE 910
48J/37K-P4 37 kW 4 POLE
48J/45K-P4 45 kW 4 POLE
60J/18K5-P6 18.5 kW 6 POLE 920 –
60K/22K-P6 22 kW 6 POLE 920 –
60J/30K-P6 30 kW 6 POLE 1000 – 1526 1626 921 1524 1422 24 18 65x8 78 – –
60J/37K-P6 37 kW 6 POLE 1060 –
60J/45K-P6 45 kW 6 POLE – –
60J/55K-P6 55 kW 6 POLE – –
LONG CASING DUCT MOUNTED SHORT CASING WALL MOUNTED
380
380
406

37 38J/7K5-P4 965 7.5/4 1475 39000 – – – 35000 33000 32500 30500 30000 26000 22000 – – – – –
38 38J/11K-P4 965 11/4 1475 48000 – – – 46000 45000 44000 42500 41000 37500 32500 – – – – –
39 38J/15K-P4 965 15/4 1475 61000 – – – 56000 54500 54000 51500 51000 47000 44000 – – – – –
40 38J/18K5-P4 965 18.5/4 1475 68000 – – – 65000 63000 62000 60000 58500 54500 51000 – – – – –
41 48J/5K5-P6 1219 5.5/6 975 42000 – – – 36000 34500 30500 28000 22000 – – – – – – –
42 48J/7K5-P6 1219 7.5/6 975 55000 – – – 47000 45500 43000 39000 35000 – – – – – – –
43 48J/11K-P6 1219 11/6 975 72000 – – – 62000 59500 57000 52500 50000 – – – – – – –
44 48J/15K-P6 1219 15/6 975 83000 – – – 77000 74500 69000 67500 64000 – – – – – – –
45 48J/18K5-P6 1219 18.5/6 975 90000 – – – 85000 81000 75000 73000 70000 – – – – – – –
46 48J/18K5-P4 1219 18.5/4 1480 62000 – – – – – – – – 50000 45000 41000 38000 35000 28000 –
47 48J/22K-P4 1219 22/4 1480 71000 – – – – – – – – 59000 57000 54000 49000 44000 39000 –
48 48J/30K-P4 1219 30/4 1480 92000 – – – – – – – – 80000 75000 70000 68000 62000 53000 –
49 48J/37K-P4 1219 37/4 1480 102000 – – – – – – – – 88000 84000 80000 75000 71000 67000 –
50 48J/45K-P4 1219 45/4 1480 150000 – – – – – – – – 102000 98000 95000 90000 85000 78000 –
51 60J/18K5-P6 1524 18.5/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 50000 40000 – – – –
52 60J/22K-P6 1524 22/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 62000 50000 – – – –
53 60J/30K-P6 1524 30/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 85000 69000 – – – –
54 60J/37K-P6 1524 37/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 100000 90000 – – – –
55 60J/45K-P6 1524 45/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 124000 108000 – – – –
56 60J/55K-P6 1524 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 139000 127000 – – – –
57 75J1/2/30K-P6 1905 30/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 110000 93000 80000 50000 – – –
58 75J1/2/37K-P6 1905 37/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 130000 115000 100000 60000 – – –
59 75J1/2/55K-P6 1905 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 180000 165000 150000 130000 – – –
60 75J/2/75K-P6 1905 75/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 218000 208000 188000 168000 – – –
61 75J/55K-P6 1905 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – – – – 105000 95000 85000
62 75J/75K-P6 1905 75/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – – – – 140000 115000 95000
NOTE :
1. Fan slection is based on air at 20°C and density 1.2 kg/m3
2. Fan performance and tolerance as per IS 3588 – 1987.
3. For selection of Fans in other solidity (no of blades), or in intermediate performance point please refer to Regional/Branch Offices or Factory